



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.21503 of 2025

Pratap Bhoi

....

Petitioner

M/s. P.K. Rath, Advocate & Associates

-Versus-

State of Odisha & others

....

Opposite Parties

Ms. B. Dash, ASC

Mr. P.C. Das, Advocate for O.P. No.6

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIAK

ORDER

12.11.2025

Order No.

05.

1. State is to file the counter, hence, considering the request of Ms. Dash, learned ASC for the State, list this matter on 3rd December, 2025 for hearing and orders and in case, the counter affidavit is filed in the meantime, a copy of the same shall be served on Mr. Rath, learned counsel for the petitioner well in advance.

(R.K. Pattanaik)

Judge