



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.21503 of 2025

Pratap Bhoi

.... **Petitioner**

Mr. P.K. Rath, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & others

.... **Opposite Parties**

Mr. S. Swain, AGA

(O.P. Nos.1 to 4)

Mr. P.C. Das, Advocate

(O.P. No.6)

Mr. N. Swain, Advocate

(OSFDC)

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

03.12.2025

Order No.

6.

1. Mr. Rath, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.
2. Since, an affidavit is required to be filed, as informed to the Court by Mr. Swain, learned AGA for the State, he requests for a short adjournment.
3. In view of the above, list on 15th December, 2025 for final orders and in the meantime, the affidavit shall be filed by the State positively serving a copy of the same on the learned counsel for the petitioner in advance.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge