



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 21503 of 2025

Pratap Bhoi

....

Petitioner

Mr. B. Rath, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. M.R. Mohanty, AGA

Mr. P.C. Das, Advocate

Mr. N. Swain, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

19.02.2026

Order No.

09. 1. None appears for the Opposite Parties 5 to 7 when the matter is called.
2. Learned counsel for the State seeks an adjournment to file counter affidavit.
3. List this matter on 16.03.2026 at 3:00 pm.
4. Counter affidavit, if any, by filed by the Opposite Parties 1 to 4 by 10.03.2026 after serving a copy thereof on the learned counsel for the Petitioner, enabling him to file any reply, if so advised.
5. In the event no counter affidavit is filed by the said date, no further adjournment shall be granted and this Court will proceed to hear the matter on the basis of pleadings on record.



6. Copy of this order be made over to the learned counsel for the State to do the needful.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge

Ayesha